

## AMENDED DISCIPLINARY COMPLAINT RESOLUTION AGREEMENT

pursuant to section 55(2)(a.1) of the Health Professions Act

**BETWEEN:** 

## [NAME REDACTED] #87,379 (the "Regulated Member")

and

## The College and Association of Registered Nurses of Alberta ("CARNA")

An Amended Disciplinary Complaint Resolution Agreement ("**ADCRA**") was executed between the Regulated Member and CARNA, dated with effect **September 9, 2020**. The below constitutes a summary of such ADCRA:

Through an ADCRA with CARNA, Regulated Member #87,379 (the "**Regulated Member**"), acknowledged and admitted that his behaviour constituted unprofessional conduct. Particulars of the Regulated Member's unprofessional conduct arises from two (2) complaints to CARNA include the following:

• On numerous occasions between February 2019 and March 2020, the Regulated Member diverted multiple narcotics, including wastage, from his employer for personal use.

The Regulated Member agreed to practice in a setting with no access to narcotics. The Regulated Member shall provide letters from his employer annually and letters from health care professionals, including his physician. Conditions shall appear on the CARNA register and on the Regulated Member's practice permit.